Re-1-10-11	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) O3/03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Hadefrent States
11-30-10	MAR - 3 200
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travellian Unice Fiess	19131
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Wendy W. TAM (04/29/2008), Hin H. TSANG (04/2 <mark>9/2008);</mark> Pak W. CHEUNG (04/29/2008); Kin M. HO (04/29/2008); Kı Tat CHUNG (04/29/2008)	Name: AirGini Group Inc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2900 Gordon Ave., Suite 100-5F.
Execution Date(s) 04/29/2008 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Santa Clara</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95051
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with Propagation A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
12/113,737	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Received NOV 30 2010 5th Floor
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: wheelock Chan LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	70 70 m 100 (01 0) (1 1.2 (1)) 0 0.41) 0 0.41)
Docket No. 616382000200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2880 Zanker Road, Suite 109	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information
State, CA Zip: 95134	
Phone Number: (408) 432-8683	
Fax Number: (408) 432-8683	Deposit Account Number 504749
Email Address: tchan@wchiplaw.com	11/36/2616 KHHITEI 66666664 564749 12113/7/ Authorized 18:68 19 6466695, 1017-34749 12113/37 61 FC:6821 48:06 PR
9. Signature:	10.00 11
/Thomas Chan/ Signature	November 22, 2010 Date
Thomas Chan - 51,543	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexand A. E. 1450

REEL: 025898 FRAME: 0159

Attorney Docket No.: 616382000200

Assignment Joint

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Wendy W. TAM, Hin H. TSANG, Pak W. CHEUNG, Kin M. HO, and Ki Tat CHUNG, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 2700 Ravello Ridge Drive, Austin, TX 78735; Flat 10, 9/F., Block A, Hang Chun Court, 2 Hang Cheung Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Room 620, Block19, Shek Kip Mei Estate. Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Rm 1015, Cheong Yin House, Nam Cheong Estate, Sham Shui Po, Hong Kong, China; and N1901, Allway Garden, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong, China, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE DELIVERY OF DATA CONTENT TO MOBILE DEVICES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, AirGini Group Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principle place of business at 2900 Gordon Ave., Suite 100-5F, Santa Clara, California 95051 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any

1

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

April 27 2008

Name:

Wendy W. TAM

Residence:

Austin, Texas

Citizenship:

China, Hong Kong S.A.R.

Post Office Address:

2700 Ravello Ridge Drive, Austin, TX 78735

29 April. 2008

Name:

Hin H. TSANG

Residence:

Hong Kong, China

Citizenship:

China, Hong Kong S.A.R.

Post Office Address:

Flat 10, 9/F., Block A, Hang Chun Court,

2 Hang Cheung Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,

Hong Kong, China

Name:

Pak W. CHEUNG

Residence:

Hong Kong, China

Citizenship:

China, Hong Kong S.A.R.

Post Office Address:

Room 620, Block19, Shek Kip Mei Estate. Kowloon,

Hong Kong, China

Name:

Residence:

Hong Kong, China

Citizenship:

China, Hong Kong S.A.R.

Post Office Address:

Rm 1015, Cheong Yin House, Nam Cheong Estate,

Sham Shui Po, Hong Kong, China

29-04-08

Date

Name:

Ki Tat CHUNG

Residence:

Hong Kong, China

Citizenship:

China, Hong Kong S.A.R.

Post Office Address:

N1901, Allway Garden, Tsuen Wan, N.T.,

Hong Kong, China